GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4584
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012

PROPOSALS FOR RAILWAY LAND
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the Nagpur Chamber of Commerce Ltd. (NCCL) or any other Agency/State
Government regarding use of surplus railway land from construction of Budget Hotels and Restaurants or any other commercial
activities etc. on Build-Operate-Transfer (BOT) basis; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon by the Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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